

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2200-2201 OF 2001

BANWAR LAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G. KALAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2202 of 2001

(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

In 2200-01/01

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

& rr in 2202/01

Ms. Sameena Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

In 2202/01 & rr

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

In 2200-01/2001

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

00-

go

It has been stated that G. Kalavathi (respondent No. 1 in C.A. Nos. 2201/2001 and the sole appellant in C.A. No. 2202/2001) has died. Let the cases

d her out of our list to enable the learned counsel to take steps for bringing on record legal representatives.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

s