

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2200-2201 OF 2001

BANWAR LAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G. KALAVATHI (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/04/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that office is waiting for order in almost each matter before listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court even though matter falls in complete category. In this matter, when everything is completed by litigants, and Office has identified this matter as complete and ready matter, it should not be listed before this court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar