

ITEM NO. IA
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2200-2201 OF 2001

BANWAR LAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G. KALAVATHI (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2202 of 2001

Date: 16/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for JUDGMENT today.

For Appellant(s)
in CA 2200-2201/01 Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

in CA 2202/01 Mr. A. Subba Rao

For Respondent(s)
in CA 2200-2201/01 Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

in CA 2202/01 Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir pronounced the
judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N.
Agrawal, His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Singhvi.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the judgment.
There will be no order as to costs.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master

[Signed reportable judgement is placed on the file]